

450 S. Parish Avenue Johnstown, CO 80534 970.587.4664 JohnstownCO.gov

TOWN COUNCIL AGENDA COMMUNICATIONS

AGENDA DATE:	March 4, 2024
SUBJECT:	Boundary Agreement Between the Town of Milliken and Town of Johnstown
ACTION PROPOSED:	Consider the Boundary Agreement Between the Town of Milliken and Town of Johnstown
ATTACHMENTS:	1. Boundary Agreement
PRESENTED BY:	Matt LeCerf, Town Manager

AGENDA ITEM DESCRIPTION:

Enclosed for your review and consideration is a final version of the Boundary Agreement between the Towns of Johnstown and Milliken. Approval of the document would be the first agreement related to boundary delineations between the Towns of Johnstown and Milliken.

The term of the agreement would be for 20 years, but it does have the ability to be amended as deemed appropriate by both parties. In general, the boundary delineation line between the two municipalities is Weld County Road 19.

STRATEGIC PLAN ALIGNMENT:

- Organizational Excellence & Public Trust
 - Strengthen public trust and confidence
- Natural & Built Environment
 - Invest in, enhance, and conserve our parks, open spaces, agricultural areas and natural environment
- Quality Infrastructure & Facilities
 - Ensure future viability of infrastructure and facilities

The Community that Cares

LEGAL ADVICE:

The Town Attorney assisted with drafting Boundary Agreement.

FINANCIAL ADVICE:

NA

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve the Boundary Agreement Between the Town of Milliken and Town of Johnstown as presented.

Reviewed and Approved for Presentation,

Town Manager

The Community that Cares